CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET REGISTRATION AND MEMBERSHIP BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA DATE NOV . FULL NAME BRIAN (No initials aul LONGWAY you can possibly get full name ADDRESS 1135 FLORENCE ST CITY MARINette STATE WISC IP CODE 5414 (This is important and should be exact) AGE 2 APPROXIMATE AGE _____ (To be used ONLY when exect age is not known) RELIGION NATIONALITY OCCUPATION School teacher College EDUCATION COLOR WEIGHT 170 HEIGHT COLOR OF HAIR BROWN BROWN COLOR OF EYES OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS MARRIED OR SINGLE CHILDREN on (Number, ages, and names, if possible) WIFE'S NAME SCOUTING CONNECTIONS: UNIT # CITY OFFICE DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED 1088 MARINETTE S.M. 12/5/72 10/15/73 SPECIAL RECOGNITION RECOMMENDED FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE FOR FOLLOWING REASONS: with Boys at summer camp. Ndesencies against him by boys + parents. However, I left the country for Pennsylvanica. and walked out. EXECUTIVE Signed Council Bay Jakas # \$35

TSBSA007844

CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET

REGISTRATION AND FULFILLMENT SERVICE

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE	Augus	it. 1	Э,	1971

NXXX.

FULL NAME DAVID PAUL LONGWY	
(No initials if you can pos	spibly get full tame)
ADDRESSCRYSTAL SPRINGS APARTMENT #5	(*************************************
CITY <u>PARKESBURG</u> STATE <u>PA.</u> AGE	
AGE (This is important	and should be exact.
APPROXIMATE AGE 23 (To be used ONLY wh	
RELIGION PROTESTANT NATIONAL	
OCCUPATION LAB. TECH., SCHOOL TEACHER, MINES	
EDUCATION MASTER'S DEGREE, PSYCHOLOGY (REPORT	敷ける 二田 (教室)を行わせる たいとうしょう しょうしょう しょう しょうせん ならの
WEIGHT 185 COLOR white	
COLOR OF HAIR DARK BROWN	OR OF EYES
OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS ARCH	ERY, MOTORCYCLES
MARRIED OR SINGLEMARRIED	NOND
WIFE'S NAME JOANNE	mber, ages, and names, if possible)
SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:	
T-135 PARKESBURG 14 4 PA	DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
SPECIAL RECOGNITION NONE WEST CHESTER	8-7-70 8-5-71
RECOMMENDED FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE FOR FOLLOWING	REASONS :
MORAL CHARGES - SEE ATTACHMENT FOR DETAILS.	
Signed	Walt hand.
	RYAN JRSCOUT EXECUTIVE
Counci	CHESTER COUNTY #539

TSBSA007845

CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET DIVISION OF PERSONNEL B.S.A. Ya DATE Paul Longeway Full Name (No initials if you can possibly get full name) 5 Donald St., Mechanicsburg, Pa. 17055 Address Mechanicsburg City State Penna 23 (This is important and should be exact). Age Approximate age ____ (To be used ONLY when exact age nöt knövn Protestant ⇔Cit<u>izen</u> Religion Nationality U. S. Teacher Occupation Messiah College, Hbg. Area Colle Education College years completed - 5 yrs. B.A. Degree, Shippensburg College, Color Height Weight 190 White 511 Brown __Color of eyes Color of hair Brown Outstanding characteristics or interest Children Married or single Single (Number, ages, and names, if possible) Wife's name SCOUTING CONNECTIONS: Unit # City Off Date Reg'd. Date resigned Troop 90 Mechbg. 2-66 6-70 Special recognition Recommended for Confidential File for following reasons: attached notaried statements Signed Scout Executive

TSBSA007846

HE TIMES, SATURDAY, JANUARY 23, 1993

Sexual assaults alleged **Ex-Big Brother indicted** in cases involving boys

By MICHAEL BOOTH

TRENTON — A Mercer County grand jury yesterday indicted an East Windsor karate instructor and former Big Brother on charges he molested two young boys and had uses with two others.

Paul Longeway, 45, of the 200 block of Bolton Road was charged in -a 23-count indictment with multiple -charges of aggravated sexual as-scalt, sexual assault, criminal sexual contact and endangering the wei-fare of a child, said Assistant Prosecutor Cynthia Liccardo.

Longeway, who is being held at the Mercer County Detention Center under \$100,000 hell, could be sen-tenced to up to 40 years in prison if convicted of the charges. Liceardo, divuiged little informa-tion abcout the stelling other than to

tion about the victims, other than to

tion about the victims, other tash to say they ranged in age from 7 to 18 and that, the assaults occurred be-ween June 1985 and July last year. She declined to say whether the victims were members of his karate class or whether they met him through the Big Brothers program.

Longeway was arrested in July af-ter a 7-year-oki boy toki his mother Longeway allegedly molested him after a cance trip. An investigation by local police revealed that Longeway also had a sexual relation-bits with the after time there there ship with the other three boys, Lic. (, ()^DX

At the time, Longeway protested his innocence. "I've lived here 11 years and there

have not been any such incidents of this nature that have come to light," Inis nature toxt have come to hent, "he told Superior Court Judge Thom-as DeMartin at his arraignment."If I .was a child molester, it would have come to light source." Liccardo said there were other in-.cidents of molestation involving Longeway.

Longeway. In 1971, wille a Böy Scout troop leader in West. Chester: Pa., Longeway alignedly had sexual rela-tionships wills several youths. Longeway was scheduled in meet with concerned parents but disap-pared and was not seen in that parend and the parents but disap-pared and was not seen in that parend and the parents but disap-parend and was not seen in that parend and the parents but disap-parent in the parent set in the parent parent seen in that the parent set in the parent parent set in the parent set in the parent set in the parent parent set in the parent set in the parent set in the parent parent set in the p

433⁹

TOTAL PAGE.001 **

TSBSA007847

DYKES_I_008960

PAGE.001

821-6500

297-2010

ŝ

Ax. ****

^aik Nini

-06

iks. VXXXX XXXX ^XXX ^{XXX}NXQ

Post-It" brand fax transmittal memo 7671 #of pages >

905

Max

4-580-2502

still in our files?

-02

Ŷΰ;

¥i_{žj},

ź<u>ę</u>ski N.X.X.X. ^{•#}\$\$

бу_{да}

108

Paul:

Roh

Ls.he



Boy Scouts of America

July 24, 1992

Mr. Paul I. Ernst Registration Service Boy Scouts of America 1325 W. Walnut Hill Lane P.O. Box 152079 Irving, Texas 75015

Dear Paul:

As a follow-up to our phone conversation of July 20, 1992, I am enclosing an article from The Trentonian newspaner of 7/14/92.

It concerns Paul Longeway who has bean in the SA confidential files for years.

We have not found any evidence that he was registered in the George Washington Council, BSA. **

-Q?

John P. Hotz Assistant Scout Executive

incerely,

JPH/dm cc: R. Filipski

κż.

62

NE: 4-362



TSBSA007848

DYKES_I_008961

al de la serie de

South Main Street, P.O. Box 707, Pennington, New Jersey 08534 • 609-737-9400 • Fax: 609-737-9408

Cops: Scientist may have abused 50 other youths

Police have been inundated with calls from alleged molestation victims.

have the state of the state of

By TONY WILSON The Trentonian

EAST WINDSOR -A township scientist and karate teacher, who was arrested last week on charges he sexually assaulted a 7year-old boy, may have molested as many as 50 other victims, investigators said.

East Windsor Detective Steven Vardakis said since the story of Paul A. Longeway's ar-rest appeared in The Trento-nian fast week, investigators have been inundated with phone calls.

Dongeway, a scientist with Princeton Scientific Enterprises Inc., was arrested Thursday on charges he sexually assaulted a 7year-old boy.

According to police, Longeway al-legedly touched the young boy after taking him on a beating and swimtaking nim on a coating and swin-ming trip. The boy reported the al-leged incident to his mother, who notified police. Bongeway, 45, was charged with sexual assault and endangering the welfare of a child. If convicted, he

faces five to 10 years behind bars.

Although no additional charges have been filed against Longeway, detectives are following leads that he was involved with Big Brothers and the Boy Scouts, Vardakis said. Authorities said Longeway also operated a karate school for boys, which he ran out of his home on

λxź

Bolton Road. These programs have given Mr. Longeway legitimate access to hundreds of children ranging from Trentonian Photo/CHRISEDWARDS Scientist Paul Longeway was arrested and charged with sexually assaulting a 7-year-old boy.

According to Vardakis, the victims who contacted police since Longeway's arrest are all males. He said they were minors at the time of the alleged attacks.

Longeway was convicted 15 years ago of a similar sexual assault in

Martin that he had not been a threat to children since moving to East Windsor 11 years ago.

"During those 11 years, there has not been an incident of this nature," Longeway said. "If I were a child molester, that would have come to

TSBSA007849

Plaintiff's Exhibit 697 Page 6 of 61

may have abused 50 other youths

Police have been inundated with calls from alleged molestation victims.

By TONY WILSON The Trentonian

A township scientist and karate teacher, who was arrested last week on charges he sexually assaulted a 7year-old boy, may have molested as many as 50 other victims, investigators said.

East Windsor Detective Steven Vardakis said since the story of Paul A. Longeway's ar-rest appeared in The Trento-nian last week, investigators have been inundated with phone calls phone calls.

Longeway, a scientist with Princeton Scientific Enterprises Inc., was arrested Thursday on charges he sexually assaulted a 7year-old boy.

According to police, Longeway al-legedly touched the young boy after taking him on a boating and swimming trip. The boy reported the al-leged incident to his mother, who notified police.

Longeway, 45, was charged with sexual assault and endangering the welfare of a child. If convicted, he faces five to 10 years behind bars.

Although no additional charges have been filed against Longeway, detectives are following leads that he was involved with Big Brothers and the Boy Scouts, Vardalas said. Authorities said Longeway also operated a karate school for boys, which he ran out of his home on Bolton Road.

Bolton Road.

Bolton Road. "These programs have given Mr. Longeway legitimate access to hundreds of children ranging from 7 years old and up through their 20s," Vardakis said. He said some the victims tald pol-ice they were assaulted by Long-eway more than 10 wears have

eway more than 10 years ago.

Scientist Paul Longeway was arrested and charged with sexually assaulting a 7-year-old boy.

According to Vardakis, the victims who contacted police since Longeway's arrest are all males. He said they were minors at the time of the alleged attacks.

Longeway was convicted 15 years ago of a similar sexual assault in Putnam, Conn., while he was a scoutmaster, police said. During his arraignment Friday,

Longeway told Judge Thomas De

Martin that he had not been a threat to children since moving to East Windsor 11 years ago.

During those 11 years, there has not been an incident of this nature Longeway said. "If I were a child molester, that would have come to

He remained yesterday in the Mercer County jail in lieu of \$20,000 cash bail.

TSBSA007850





BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office 1325 West Walnut Hill Lane P.O. Box 152079, Irving, Texas 75015-2079 214-580-2000

July 14, 1992

TO: DET. STEVE VARDAKIS E.W.T. Police Department

FROM: DAVID K. PARK

SUBJECT: PAUL LONGEWAY AKA: BRIAN PAUL LONGEWA DAVID PAUL LONGEWAY

Attached is the BSA file relating to the referenced individual.

We are not certain that all of the material in our file relates to a single individual, but there are similarities and that is how the file was compiled.

X. ali

ALANA ANA Please advise me if you require anything additional from BSA.

hr

bcc:

Attachments vardakis.lon

TSBSA007851

A/C 8 •îii dixxxiii ait and a state of the state of ίλ_{λο} TSBSA007852



Plaintiff's Exhibit 697 Page 10 of 61



Plaintiff's Exhibit 697 Page 11 of 61

6771873	52 15:34	3 609 44	8 4758	EAST WINDSC)r PD		
							ia Alternational Alternational
							:0
1 •	Lw/T			AR ON CHE		(X - X* XX.	
	1797	-					έ λ
		4 . ['] 7' .					
						· ************************************	
			eneren in der straffigelik	en el égy mener 📲			
				(609) 4(2⁴⁾		12 1	
	·	and an entropy of the	~				
	(+ <u>)()()</u> ()()() ()	RANSHITTE)		^{va} tend ^{er} Ats. ∠.s			
	SUBJECT: _	and a stand of the	₽ Name			· wa -,	
	FOR SEAMIN	7.402/3	2	(T UR DING PACI	e. Chret)		
	ADDRESSED		n in	JAN SALATINA S	tr: Pavi	s. Carl	
	200000000000			xr			
	standi: j			SIGNATORE: 1	<u> ez</u> fl. 1		
	tan ta ay Sa			T (SF SERRY	83. G. A. S.		
	ikai 						· .
			. •				
					·	· .	
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
. 4 ²⁷ SHR** S . 4 ²⁸ ARA . 4 ²⁸ ARA		Α					
1963a	• X						

Plaintiff's Exhibit 697 Page 12 of 61



TSBSA007856



BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA FOUR LAKES COUNCIL

34 Schroeder Court Madison, WI 53711 608/273-1005

May 29, 1991

Paul Ernst, Director Registration Service Boy Scouts of America 1325 Walnut Hill Lane P.O. Box 152079 Irving, TX 75015-2079

CANNER OF

Dear Paul:

Pursuant to our phone conversation of May 29, 1991, the following is a summary of the concerns and allegations rendered to me on the phon<u>e bv</u> , Madison, WI 53703 -He is a graduate student at the University of Wisconsin Madison.

énisik. -ŵ

ins instantion instant ÊŔĘŊ.

τxxx

called our office on May 28, 1991, asking if we knew the whereabouts of Paul Longway. The purpose of his request was that he () wanted to reach Faul Longway to "counsel" him. says he is a drug rehab counselor.

٩x,

related that he was concerned that Paul Longway was hopefully not still sexually abusing children. related the following: following:

Paul Longway abused sexually about 21 years ago. was a Webelos Scout, and Longway was very "close" to his family. His abuse was not too serious and is handling it. 14.

Longway also sexually abused 's cousins and the son of a dentist. He took them on a private campout. Longway was a Boy Scout leader. The cousins lived in Fitchburg Wisconsin.

said that one cousin and the dentist's son are pretty messed-up". :cnid

Believed that Longway moved to Pennsylvania and that some of his family visited Longway "awhile back".

I advised him that the BSA has a specific procedure, if Longway is registered in Scouting and that I would start that procedure.

TSBSA007857

In our conversation this morning, you advised me that a Paul Longway was placed in the ineligible file in 1970. This Longway lived in Wisconsin and Pennsylvania.

I will advise that Paul Longway is not registered in Scouting, that he is not permitted to register, and that the BSA knows nothing of his whereabouts.

I will further advise him that to pursue the matter further, will have to contact the police or other suther it. he will have to contact the police or other authorities.

> ÷ -111

XX.

i. XXX

(xxxXx april 1

Sincerely,

105 James L. Chandler

Scout Executive

JLC/prb

10.6

Copy to: M. Gene Cruse

TSBSA007858

Plaintiff's Exhibit 697 Page 15 of 61

April 21, 1980

Mr. Lawrence V. Pegg Council Executive Bucktail Council, No. 509 DuBois, Pennsylvania

Dear Larry:

On April 15, you wrote to us concerning Paul Long and his attempt to register in your council. He has been attempting to register with us for the last several years. He has been on our confidential file since 1970. We would not wish to register him at the present time.

-03

Quux Services

. Фр

Mr. Long has used various names in addition to those you gave us in your letter. He goes by Longway part of the time, also. In fact, we believe that to be his legal name. If you have any problems, let us know, and we will help in any way possible. Just fallow the procedures as outlined in our Maintaining Standards of Leadership, and we should be on safe grounds.

Sincerely,

Ľа

19.63

Paul I. Ernst, Director Registration, Subscription and Statistical Service

TSBSA007859

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA (§

(0 - 50)BUCKTAIL COU

209 First Street, DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801

Phone: 371-3650 April 15, 1980

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director Registration and Subscription Service Boy Scouts of America Dallas/Ft. Worth Airport Texas 75261

Dear Paul:

I have reason to believe the man trying to register on the enclosed copy of an adult application is in the confidential file and should not be registered with the Boy Scouts of America.

He is a.k.a. Paul Long, Paul Allen Long, and Paul Longley and attempted to register in the Juniata Valley Council recently.

He allegedly was a professional Scouter at one time and is a four-bead Woodbadger.

Please run this guy through the confidential file and send me any information you have as soon as possible.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this request.

Sincerely, Lawrence Pegg

Council Executive

cc: William McLaughlin, Assoc. National Director of Personnel Mernon LaBurre, Area Director

F. STARON

APR 18 1990

Participating Agency of Clearfield, DuBois, Brookville, St. Marys, Ridgway, Centre County, Johnsonburg United Funds



TSBSA007860

No. 28-501 PACK NO. TROOP NO. POST NO. COUNCIL/DISTRICT POSITION ADULT APPLICATION OR OMMINISIONE TRAINED SHIP NO. DISTRICT NO. PLEASE PRINT ONE LETTER IN EACH SPACE PRESS HARD, YOU ARE MAKING THREE CORIES. DATE OF BIRTH POSITION NAME PAULONG C 05 M JOHN UNIT CODE MO DAY PRINT FIRST NAME FIRST-LEAVE A SPACE SETWEEN FIRST NAME, INITIAL, AND LAST NAME BOYS' LIFE CHECK ONE ADDRESS-STREET OR R.F.D. EADER INEW LEADER 9 32 RD BOX + DOLLEGE SCOUTER RESERVE - USE YOUR MAILING ADDRESS AT COLLEGE SEX AGE 1.11.3 M 33 0 p PA ORT ₽. MA L T (692-7831 South P 日後 PREVIOUS SCOUTING BA HOME PHONE U - Asot. OCCUPATION, EM psu EMPLOY R AND BUSINESS ADDRE UNIT EXPIRATION DATE TERM (MONTHS) REGISTRATION FEE BOYS' LIFE FEE APPROVAL-SEE COVER If applicant has an unexpired membership certificate, registration may be accomplished in this unit by a payment of 50 cents for processing the transfer. Check the box and attach certificate. It will be returned by the council. FOR COUNCIL USE

APP? 1 & 性的

lemo From PAUL LONGWAY al \mathcal{T}_{o} Here's a picture you can send to fack on atika. MASON-DIXON COUNCIL BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA 1200 Crestwood Drive HAGERSTOWN, MD. 21740 2XxXX iQ Ó TSBSA007862

13D3A007002

March 8, 1979

Mr. William J. Hawkins Scout Executive Keystone Area Council, No. 515

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Paul Longeway

Dear Bill:

This confirms our conversation on the phone related to Paul Longeway. This individual has been on our Confidential File for several years and should not be registered.

- (kx.)

⁸Nex

Mr. Longeway has traveled under various names, by changing the spelling of his name slightly and also using different first names and sometimes using "Paul" as his middle name. In another situation he used "Paul" as his first name with a middle initial "A". He was registered in three or four different councils over a period of years and in each council was asked to cease being registered and active with the Boy Scouts of America. Since the names were different, we did not realize it was the same individual until some pieces began to fall together and we discovered that we were working really with the same individual who was traveling around the country involving himself in Scouting activities.

Rik of

I hope this information is helpful to you in making certain that Mr. Longeway does not remain associated with our organization. Sooner or later he will get into trouble again if he remains as an active member.

Sincerely,

mh

12dð

Paul I. Ernst, Director Registration, Subscription and Statistical Service

(<u>199</u>599

TSBSA007863

Cesur. Howalo Quux Xi Ö

TSBSA007864



PAT CUMBERLAND TH IANGLE Tentesburg

SEYSTONE COUNCIL FELEPHONE PIONPERS OF AMERICANZIO FINE ST. HARRISHURS NATIONAL UNIT SHITLE APACIT AND ADDRESS OF CHARTERED PARTNER 24

LITLE ADDRESS, AND TELEPHONE NO FAR. GOTTEMALL 1319 MORTFOTT Dr., CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION Harristurg, pa. 1/100 25 5 TRACKI SCURGEN

LELUTIVE OF THERE'S CONTRELETATION THE STATEMENT ON BACKI SIGNATORE

NGUP MEETING PLACE AND DAY HEHPSEN LUMM BLUG MURDAY

E E CERTIFICATION CONTREMENT

202 REATER SCOMPLETEN UNIT TENUR ACCE ON DASTE DECUT PLAK i chatukes

LIN BUTH CUYS 16-178-OF ELLIPS Pass DOMAL D. FRY

7 213

LA UNARLES A JURIS

WAY & REECHI

LONA.LAUNEN

JOH T RALIE!

5/31/29 5/31/78

12

COMPAL CEREFE SALLAR INC.

190

SCOUTWASS OF TRAINING COUNCIL REPRESSION AT AT THE FUL SIGNATOR

REGESTRATION INFORMATION NBO

BOY SCOUT ADULT LEXANES PALO BL SOUSCRIPTIONS TOTAL REGISTERTION & amest LIFS FEES

SPECIAL TROUP FOR RETARDED HARDICAPPIL

ERMAN CITY ARRISBUR

GAND HE MECHANICABURG MECHANICS BUILG

CAMP MILL

CAMP HILL

STATE SHOLE IP 04 17441

-17055

and and a state of the local data

L'AUL PA 1701

Qc 35

0727

1113

127-4-1 (voit)

SLYST LAPE INFERMATION

NG. PALD SUBSCR. PTEONS

SEGIN BRATE END 7779

LEON DOTES LIFE DANAER

Note Charles

w204 MAREN AVE

The VIEWINA BU

102 MAPLE AVE

200 M 361H

RD 5

TOTAL SIR SCRIPTIONS BOYSY LIFE SUBSCRIPTIONS

		- 1	
	zäs.	.	
	95 VS	<u>ю</u> , (ψŅ
	Nirai	***	
-Sz	×x>	۳.s	Bø
		.XP1	
	:	12	
			Býć.

TP BUTS

283

74

LE LIFE PLAS MD

RC.

3A

1.

C.C

动虎

ЧĒ

24

- HL

利益

AND REAL PROPERTY OF A STREET, STRE

LINE

CHANTLOBURG PARCINGEAL MURIERANGLE

12 MERCENY & ROMENUS

TE GARYSGUTSHAEL AS

C THE CAPPEND

ALL OF DEPENDENCE

Terrer der tort

Te court ::

Janu Graffs.2

CECHAE & HERSTAN 30

ADDRESS

4 TOO CHESTHUT ST

123 H CLEARVIEN DR

4724 E TRIMULE NU

LE NORTH RO

CO. NAPLE AVE

5/31/79

SEL B UR H STATE AND LIE LITY PA 17011 CAMP HILL PA 17011 CAMP HILL 1 1055 24 MECHANICSBURG PA 17055 MECHANICSBURG 1701

12

S CONTRACTOR

sest theres Rd. Jong P. Scelar Herold I. Shavele, sire size their field are JETY BUXIES Real Tonna Lohital SIST TO TRADUC TOTAL N MERCET Rechartesturg

2 Donald State A CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACT AUXIAL TRIMANAL 4619 P Triffels Rd. & Machanicstung d 25 Summer An.

125 Summer In.

M 11025 PA 17055 Mechanicsburg PA 17055 Mechanicsburg PA. 17055 Mechanicsburg PA 17055 Mechanicsburg

PA 11055 Mechanicslurg

Enola 🗠 Tuele VS

8-2377.750 mio-72319 u.73788**95** +=T_3335. H 7691029

page

PHENE

H-1370364

H 7012796

THE ARE.

615

COM CONTIN

196

H 737-4351 H:761--36 3 766 **964** 5 High Takes PA 17055 r 7610573

H-7610578 PA 17055 127374512 CA. 17025

H_/////// -UT-



Plaintiff's Exhibit 697 Page 24 of 61

No. 28-501 ADULT APPLICATION PACK NO. PACK NO. PACK NO. OR ADULT APPLICATION POST NO. POST NO. POST NO. POST NO. POST NO. POST NO. POST NO. POST NO. POST NO. POST NO. POST NO. POST NO. POST NO. POST NO. POST NO. POST NO. POST NO. POST NO. POST NO.	8
PLEASE PRINT ONE LETTER IN EACH SPACE_PRESS HARD, YOU ARE MAKING THREE COPIES. NAME PART IN COLUMN AND LAST NAME FIRST_LEAVE A SPACE BETWEEN FIRST NAME, INITIAL, AND LAST NAME ADDRESS_STREET OR RF.D. DISTRICT NO 3 DISTRICT NO 3	γ
$\frac{R P B \circ X 3 2 9 A}{COLLEGE SCOUTER RESERVE - USE YOUR MAILING ADDRESS AT COLLEGE.}$ $\frac{SPATE}{P \circ R T M A T L P A STATE} = \frac{SPATE}{P \circ R T ST$	NATIONAL COPY
STUPENT - PSU OCCUPATION, EMPLOYER, AND BUSINESS ADDRESS REGISTRATION FEE BOYS' LIFE FEE TERM (MONTHS) 3.50112 If applicant has an unexpired membership certificate, registration If applicant has an unexpired membership certificate, registration	
processing the transfer Check the box and atlack fertilinates if	
	0070

TSBSA007868

November 1, 1978

Mr. William R. Raup Scout Executive Juniata Valley Council, Number 497

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Paul Longeway 8603

Dear Bill:

Thank you for your reply to our questionnairs concerning the above Scouter. From the information you provided, it is certain that your Mr. Longeway is the same individual as one on whom we have information. We regret to inform you that we cannot accept Mr. Longeway's application.

X X X

VENERAL SUCKERSUS SUCKERSU

When informing him about this, simply tell him that the National Council does not wish to accept his registration in the Boy Scouts of America. If Mr. Longeway should raise any questions at to reason, you might indicate to him that registration in the Boy Scouts of America is a privilege and not a right and that the National Council reserves the prerogative to accept those individuals it feels will best serve the interests of the organization.

We are enclosing a credit notice of \$3.50. Please delete Mr. Longeway's name from your records.

Sincerely,

Ernst, Director Paul T. Registration & Subscription Service

nd No. 2007 Credit Notice Number 48634

TSBSA007869

Plaintiff's Exhibit 697 Page 26 of 61



RE 9-1212 TELEPHONES RE 9 1200 CRESTWAND UDRIVE, HAGERSTOWN.

August.6, 1974

Mr. John W. MacConnell A participating member United Fund of Washington County Placement Manager Boy Scouts of America Waynesboro Area Community Chest North Brunswick, N. J. 08902

Dear John:

and the

WXWay

100

Thank you for the prompt response to our request. for information concerning Paul Charles forgway. He resigned August 5 in preference termination. He received severance pay and has departed.

He was reported to us by three couts of roop 120, Boonsboro, Md., who were manifully molested by him while on a Pack 20 Webelos Den overnight campout, this past winter.

The confusion you suggested can new be clearly identified as a carefully planned scheme to get back into Scouting after his hasty departure from Wisconsin.

To protect others the may be subjected to similar actions I provide the following in November, 1973, Donald Barron, one of our District Executives, received a long distance telephone call from someone identifying himself as a District Executive In Madison, Wisconsin. He announced that Paul Longway was moving to our area and we should be sure to recruit him to work in Scouting. The information presented included the following: he is a widower whose wife was killed in an auto accident, an Eagle Scout, Visil OA member, Woodbadger, District Training Committee Vice Chairman, Troop Leader and an ordined minister of the United Methodise Church who prefers to attend Roman Catholic services.

He arrived and became: a Webelos Den Leader in Pack 20, Boonsborg, Md.; Scoutmaster Troop 58, Downsville, Md. and member of the Washington County Distric t Committee. He immediately demonstrated spectacular success in each*job.

When a vacancy occurred on our staff he seemed like a Godsend. His application listed the Wisconsin District Executive as a reference. He said he would be talking with him and would ask for his letter of recommendation. It arrived, not at our Service Center, but through his home address.

REMEMBER THE BOY SCOUT TRUST FUND

TSBSA007870

21740

Page 2 John W. MacConnell, Placement Manager August 6,]874

When I suggested to him today that he was the phone caller and author of the letter he did not deny or refute the conjecture.

Our bookkeeper recalls his writing a cleck shortly following his appearance on the scenes. The printed name on the check was *Longeway*, he citered it by striking out the letter e.

I am enclosing a photo that may, be helpful in avoiding a re-occurrence of this. He is 5' 11" tail but now weighs 205 lbs. and has dark brown hait.

Also enclosed is a copy of the resignation and his checkout report.

Thank you again for your help.

Sincerely,

Alan D. Sheaffer Scout Executive

ADS:gm

cc: Jack Grady-SF Region E. O. Robinson-Area One

TSBSA007871

DYKES_I_008984

Plaintiff's Exhibit 697 Page 28 of 61



MASON-DIXON COUNCIL, BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

TELEPHONES RE 9-1211 - RE 9-1212 1200 CRESTWOOD DRIVE, HAGERSTOWN, MARYLAND 21740 August 5, 1974

A participating member United Fund of Washington County and the Waynesboro Area Community Chest

Mr. Alan D. Sheaffer;

This is to inform you that **r** am resigning my position as District Executive with the Mason-Dixon Council effective immediately. This is not an easy decision to make, but one that I feel is in the best Interests of the Council in terms of public relations and relations within the framework of the professional staff. I have enjoyed my association with this council during the past 10 months and highly commend those with when I have worked.

Thank u1Longway

TSBSA007872

Plaintiff's Exhibit 697 Page 29 of 61

THE BOY SCOUT

NOV. SCOUT	S OF AMERICA		SERVIC	E RECO	RD			PERSON	Р Р Р Р Р Р Р Р Р Р Р Р Р Р
AME IN FULL: P	nul C. Longway			a a a second disk of the second	-	WIFES NA	ME:		287
ATE OF BIRTH:		SOC. SE	C. NUMBER:		RELIGIOUS PR		знт: 51 р	12 NAUS	N: 455
ARITAL STATUS:	and the second				KELIGIOUS PR				2*
	*							×. ×.	
							Nigi vi	, MRN.	<u>8</u>
NAME	AND LOCATION OF CO	LLEGE/TECH.	SCHOOL	NO. OF	YRS.	DATE GR/		DEGREE REC	DE & MAJOR
Saturdensky	ra State Colles	7.9		<u>i</u>		1986		_Cchailte	lai_64
Universit	y of Wisconsin	, Madisor	n, Wis,	1				cx. xxxx	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	+				361	
		PR	EVIOUS EMPLOYM	INT AND MI	LITARY SERV	/ICE	2"	-90 20	
	MENT FIELD			F POSITION H	ELO	düğugugüğür Mus	Sec. 2	аком	
1223. 60-	Cd		-Teacher			^{مو} يه.		3	- 0403388
<u> </u>				r			di Wixin		
			j., 1, .		29 J.2289		4xxxxxxxx xx		
a construction of the second	ARY STATUS		BRANCH					*	
<u>a la substante</u> Substantes	1-9				NEA III				
SCC	OUT EXPERIENCE		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	and the second sec	ERLENCE AS	A VOCUNT	EER LEADER		
YEARS	HIGHEST RANK		COUNCIL			SPOSITIC	Chillion		
						e_CORDe	LINSTER.	<u> </u>	
				, ××, ×,	QA				
			ائر ا	*XX X XXX FXXX X FXXX X IV VX VX X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X					
		EEDVICE IN 1	THE BOY SCOUTS (DE AMERICA	NHH.		1		082 - RENT-33327 A.1
DATE	LOCATION		Nissition		SALARY	, ,			
11/16/73	liageration,	construction of the second	555 f 2		\$9,00	0(1)		· · ·	2. ¹¹⁴ - 1
			XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX				-		·
									an a
		XY III		ų.		-			
		1900		Ľ					
1									
			X . 2X XX						
		4. A ****>				· •	-	PICTU	RE
	19	an Th annach				va	-	1.1	
			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					*	
	C XXXX XXXX XXXX	VIN.RY VIN. VIN. VIN.				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	XXX XXXXXXXX	XXX	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			0	-		
							-		
			j						
		222	BORN C		REL	NE			
	NAV. PAULO		BURN	MAP		7408			
NAME	RUNNER FOREST	المرجع المنافقة المالية المحمد المرجع ال	محاجبه لمستشير ويعلمه ستشبه	ويتوجدهم والمواجه ويتوققو	or an han Bar See in	En son and	ويحمد والمروية المروي والمروي	سأره لستخاذ الدرية والاراد	وروا المووانية ومروان الرواد الموار ومريد
	X. XXXXX								
NAME LCCR ANALISA ANALISA									

Plaintiff's Exhibit 697 Page 30 of 61

TSBSA007873

- 1	Persont el Division			•	Boy Scouts of Amatica
	$ \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{$	SEPARAT	TION NOTIC		
	URGENT! Please mail two copies to				
	immediately after decision/agreemen	ni is reached.	·	Date <u>August</u>	5 <u>, 1974.₀₈₀, Šp.</u>
	Region <u>Southeast</u> Council No.	221	Headquarter's city	Hagerstown, Md.	
	WE HAVE RECEIVED THE RESIGNATIO	N ÔF	al katoon dha leonahan da katoo katoo katoo katoo	radalakkaran di budu derhak karin delan karin andar	
	Name Paul C. Longway	Title	DE	District	2
	Current home address Oak Ridge	Apartments, I	Downsville Pik	e, Hagerstown M	
	Date off payroll <u>8/5/74</u> C	urrent salary <u>9, (</u>	000.00 Pos	ition classification	
	Reason for separation:	-			
	2. Returned to school	4. Military service 5. Health (explain) 6. Another job	门 7. Work unsa 🖄 8See	atisfactory Enclosed letter difference	
		ed in transition.			
	· · · ·	nsideration for reem	ployment at a future		· · ·
	If reason for separation was No. 5, 6, 7,	or 8, please answer	outre following questio	ns	
	Was he doing a satisfactory job? Explain	See attache	ed letters	**************************************	
		a,		5.4. ¹⁹ 88.5.4° ************************************	
	Was he lacking in ability? Explain	<u> </u>		*** ***	·
	Was he lacking in motivation? Explain _	N Û≰¶			
	Was he getting adequate guidance and	supervision? Exptair			
		java, A.	the case	10ttate	
•	What in your opinion was the basic reaso	n hertens?≙ ∞			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
onarta adria	Regional Comments: CAM	tier State	- Kerihi	1-4 1.7 A2	1 1949-5-2-4
	and conformer				
	(Man Ath		SE MARON	10	Station
	Signature	Title	Scout-Executi	žve Doto	August 5. 1974
770 117 249 14					
. • • •	This resignation steates a vacancy			• 4	
	The position held by this man has been d				
		an experienced man. 'es 🛛 No	an a		
		9000	- 11 m	$\hat{\Omega}$	
	Shlary Pange council is prepared to pay \$	Var hl		1/1/	May 6, 19718
	Scout execting signature	A AL AND A CONTRACT	<u> </u>	Date	any speciel
	····				

DYKES_I_008987

Plaintiff's Exhibit 697 Page 31 of 61

TSBSA007874

M 0-1348A			
465			
COPY NO	OF FOUR COPIES	5	15 245 25 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
summary of final report of	LOCAL COUN	ICIL STAFF M	Émbér
DATE OF REPORT 8/5/74	RESIGNATION E		
O: SCOUT EXECUTIVE Alan D. Sheaffer	r, Mason-Dixon Cou	mcil COUNCIL N	0221
ITY Hagerstown	STATE Nd.	ZID****21	740
ROM: D. Longway	TITLE D.E.	2011	× × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×
EASON FOR SEPARATION—(Please give details ipon discovery of his taking advantage o) Resigned in pre f boys while on ca	ferences to termi mp_outs. He als	tation o served
as Scoutmaster of Troop 58, Downsville, 1	Md		
. REPORTS AND STATEMENTS (see other sid	le):	20. 2010. Hodin St. cix - Nix xi	<u></u>
In accord with your request I have prepared and at assignments for which I have been responsible— Pack and Troop 24 ~ leadership problem	tached the following rep	oorts and statements c	overing the
Pack and Troop 56 - leadership problem	as a transforment of the second se		
Pack and Troop 113- need reorganizatio	an a		
. PERSONAL BILLS:	NX NI		
I realize the importance of clearing all personal of low all unpaid personal indebtedness, indicating to made for discharging each obligation —	bligntions as I leave my when due, the amount	field. I have, therefor unts due, and the ar	e, listed be- rangements
ter side a state of the state o	DUNT	REMARKS	
None	<u></u>		
SIGNATURES AND CERTIFICATIONS:			
I certify that the above statements and those atta	ehed are true and com		or by
DATE SIGNED In behalf of the exceptive board I accept this repo	rt as a true and complete	Outgoing Statement and hereby	
In behalt, of the executive board I accept this repo	and and complete		
Prepare four criptes one copy for outgoing staff mem	her one conv for Scout		Executive
ffice, one copy for Personnel Division.	ver)	, chocan to, one copy	
	···· /		
			TSBS

Plaintiff's Exhibit 697 Page 32 of 61



August 2, 1974

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

Mr. Alan D. Sheaffer Scout Executive Mason-Dixon Council #221 P. O. Box 2133 Hagerstown, Maryland 21740

> Paul Charles Longwa Subject:

> > ×.....

(izzx2)

Dear Alan:

----- There is trouple in River City.

.9

***** -öğ_{öky};

In response to a call from Don Barron, of your staff, i researched our entire personnel jacket on the above named subject, and also reviewed our confidential file situation on a couple of suspected allases.

There is a Paul Longeway in our files, he was placed there in July of 1970 from Harrisburg, Pa. This Mr. Longeway was at that time serving as Scoutmaster from 1966 through 1970 (the date of entry of a troop #90 in Mechanicsberg, Pa.). He was indicated to be a teacher at that time, approximately 5' 11", and about 190 pounds and it was indicated that he had attended Messiah College, and Shippensburg College.

Ŷ. There is also Brian Paul Longway, who was entered in the files in November 1973 from the Menasha, Wisconson Council. At that time he was serving as Scoutmaster of troop #1988, at the community of Marinette, Wisconsin. At the time of the instances of this Situation, there was an effort made to get the parents of the boy, the Scout executive, and the Scoutmaster together. As soon as the meeting was called, the subject immediately quit his job, left town hurriedly for Pennsylvania. He also was a teacher. . Kali ki

.::2 In addition to above information, and apparently, because there was a rush to approve this applicant, his application does not include college transcripts from any of the colleges, and in addition there are many discrepancies, i.e., two different birthdates, at least two different social security mmbers, confusion as to whether his Bachelors Degree was in Behavioral Science or Psychology, and whether his postgraduate work at the University of Wisconsin was in Chemistry or Psychology. Moreover, his application indicated him to be graduated from Shippensburg College, Pa., and the University of Wisconsin, Madison. Whereas, his N.E.I. information material shows him to have been from Messiah College.

TSBSA007876

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

•û÷

Śżź×

ika_kg

. Xxxxx

λ. Υ Thus, whether or not this man proves to be one and the same as the two above mentioned "characters" there seems to be a real problem, involving confusion at least, and deliberate prevarication.

> ****** -@?

2 -

Please keep this office, and the regional office, informed of your progress in this matter. a and a construction of the second second

If there is any additional help we can give, please call us

Sincerely,

John W. MacConnell Placement Manager

SHARE S

cc: Jack Grady - Southeast Region Paul Ernst - 0110

άΧΧ

TSBSA007877

Mr. Roger A. Ohmstede Scout Executive Bay-Lakes Council, No.635

Dear Mr. Ohmstede:

ëstë soj Thank you for the confidential record sheet concerning We have added this information to our Brian Paul Longway. Ϋàχŷ This will be most helpful for identification purposes file. in the future, should he again try to register in Scouting.

Sincerely,

December 5, 1973

Re:

-63

CONFE

Brian Paul Longway (\$12,355) <u>.</u>ک čizs TXXXXX

af

682

Paul I. Ernst, Executive Registration and Subscription

TSBSA007878

November 9, 1973

Mr. Earl A. Kubalo Scout Executive Bay-Lakes Council, No.635

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTI

Re: Brian Paul Longway

incerely,

Dear Mr. Kubale:

af Encl.

юńі

άx Χ

÷ž_ky

Thank you for your letter of October 29, and the attached statement concerning Mr. Brian P. Longson, Scoutmaster. We have placed this information on our file.

Enclosed is a confidential record sheet which we would appreciate your filling out and returning to us as soon as possible. This information will enable us to identify Mr. Longway, should be ever again attempt to register in the Scouting program.

> Paul I. Ernst, Executive Registration and Subscription

> > TSBSA007879


Council President JOHN P. REEVE

Vice Presidents ROBERT J. CALLAHAN DR. JAMES C. CURRY DR. W. E. MYERS ROBERT J. NICKODEM LESTER J. ZICH O. B. ZIMMERMAN

Treasurer RUSSELL GAITHER

Commissioner WILLIAM E. DUWE

Legal Counsel DAVID P. SMITH

Scout Executive ROGER A. OHMSTEDE BAY-LAKES COUNCIL NO. 635

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA, INC.

FIELD OFFICES 499,4567 Green Bay Manitowoc - 624-6191 235-2580 Oshkosh

Box 516, 1650 Midway Road • Menasha, Wisconsin 54952 • 414-734-5705

October 29, 1973

xx⁸⁸5.

xxx

-25

Mr. Paul Ernst Registration and Fullment Boy Scouts of America New Brunswick, New Jersey 08902

Dear Paul:

We have had a recent incident with a Scout Master who took some provisional boys to a Scout camp last summer. In September, he was accused by two boys of moral indecencies and we have done an investigation of the incident with the boys and their parents and the accused Mr. Brian "Paul" Longway of 1135 Florence Street, Marinette, Wisconsin.

Mr. Longway was a school teacher in Waukeshar Wisconsin. In September of 1973, when I configured him with these accusations, he denied it, at which time I insisted on a meeting with the boys involved and Mr. Longway, to discuss the matter further. He agreed to attend this meeting. Between that time and three days later when the confrontation meeting was scheduled, he packed his belongings and left for Pennsylvania. He did not inform the school system where he worked, nor myself, so we feel that the boys were telling the truth and T would therefore like to place his name in the confidential file and prevent him from serving in the Boy Scouts of America

I have attached a letter from Mrs. , mother of one of the boys, explaining the incident. If you need any additional information ·XX WER please let me know.

Sincerelv yoürs Roger A. 0hmstede Scout: Executive .កត្ថនទី RAOrdmm Έų, Enclosure Operating Income During from United Ways -őþ_{ökkö}l Sustaining Memberships, and Trust Funds etter V ÷%; Serving 30,000 Youth Members in 20 Counties of Northeastern Wisconsin and Michigan

TSBSA007880

DYKES_I_008993

Cuil 11/23 85

Plaintiff's Exhibit 697 Page 37 of 61

RECENTED SEP 2 0 1973 70 . 120 1.1 4. 22 120.22 1. - تند XAN. XXXXX i sy Ng ng da. ø 328 :0/ 8. . 1XXXX . Magy TSBSA007881

Plaintiff's Exhibit 697 Page 38 of 61

August 3, 1970

Sincerely,

Mr. Charles W. Steele Scout Executive Keystone Area Council, No. 515

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL Re: Pan

Â.

XXX

2÷x

-01

Dear Mr. Steele:

ek

-R222

We have received the additional enrollment for the new Scoutmaster of Troop 90 who is to replace Mr. Longeway, recently ÷. placed by you on our Confidential File. ΥX

I am sure that you do not wish to reregister Mr. Longeway, whose application was also received as committeeman of the same unit. We are deleting his name from our records and suggest you do the same.

> 285 (1) 10

> > Earl L. Krall, Director Registration and Fulfillment Service

TSBSA007882

ADULT REGISTRATION APPLICATION		FOR OFFICE		NNXX.IX
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA	REGION NO.	COUNCIL NO.	DISTRICT NO.	ype of unl
HIS APPLICATION MUST BE FILLED OUT PERSONALLY BY ACH ADULT WHO IS NOT LISTED ON THE UNIT CHARTER PPLICATION OR COUNCIL ROSTER AND WHO:	3	515	9#1 #	itional n 90
STATUS Registers for the first time, regardless of (New) position. Has been separated and is reregistering. (SepRe.)	Registratio	date $\frac{2/71}{7}$ Bar term $\frac{7}{7}$ Bar fully trained $\frac{1}{7}$	Boys' Life term gs' Life, start issue Bogs Life paid	
Is now registered in this coultransferring to new position. Please submit Separation (Transfer) Notice for position individual is leaving. Is now registered in another council. (Transfer)	Half-price	for subscription to 1	Boys' Life magazine. egisterad Secuters is t	□ \$2 a year
Name Paul Longewa	ljogame)			
Street or R.F.D. address <u>9 Donald St.</u>	R	Home phone :		
City Michanics State To serve as Give letter code for UNIT position 0r		it waxis it is in counc	ZIP code	<u></u>
(See other side) Sex Age U.S; citizen: Yes No OR Dectaration	ion of Intention	ны _{жан} ы (es ⁻	R visiting adult allen* Ye	es
Religious preference (See other side, Article II)	200	₩ 	0)
Unit Scouters only: Type of unit Local NoUnit location <	City)	eneckbre	(State)	
Occupation	**\$¥			
Have you been registered in Scouting in any adult capacity?	Give position)	THIS IS TO CERTI	FY THAT LONGEWAY	
Do you have an unexpired registration card?	(Council)	BOY SCOU TRO		ICA
	nerica and subs		ICSBURG PA	
I hereby make application for "registration with the Boy Scouts of An and its declaration of religious principle as stated on the reverse side of this	application. I	COMMITT	FEE MEMBER	ĺ
	application. I of America an ee), one-fourt	TO THE	LAST DAY OF	
and its declaration of religious principle as stated on the regulations of the Boy Scouts guided by the Charter and Bylaws and other regulations of the Boy Scouts I transmit herewith \$2 degistration fee For-1 year (or a pro rata f	application. I of America an ee), one-fourt	TO THE 515 FEE This certificate is	LAST DAY OF 1971 NOT TRANSFERABLE AN ON DATE. IT MUST BE SH	ND IS HOWN FORM,
and its declaration of religious principle as stated on the reverse side of this guided by the Charter and Bylaws and other regulations of the Boy. Scouts I transmit herewith \$2 registration fee for 1 year (or a pro rata f Magazine for the period of my membership. For a subscription to Boys' I SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	application. I of America an ee), one-fourt	TO THE 515 FEE THIS CERTIFICATE IS VOID AFTER EXPIRATI LOCAL DISTRIBUTOR Ouring Level	LAST DAY OF 1971 NOT TRANSFERABLE AN ON DATE. IT MUST BE SH	HOWN FORM.
and its declaration of religious principle as stated on the reverse side of this guided by the Charter and Bylaws and other regulations of the Boy. Scouts I transmit herewith \$2 tegistration fee for 1 year (or a pro rata f Magazine for the period of my membership. For a subscription to Boys' I SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT APPROVED BY (See "Approval" on other side)	application. I of America and ee), one-fourth <i>ife</i> I will add	TO THE 515 FEE THIS CERTIFICATE IS VOID AFTER EXPIRATI LOCAL DISTUBUTOR DESTURY PRESIDENT NO. 28-405	LAST DAY OF 	HOWN FORM.
and its declaration of religious principle as stated on the reverse side of this guided by the Charter and Bylaws and other regulations of the Boy. Scouts I transmit herewith \$2 degistration fee Town year (or a pro rata f Magazine for the period of my membership. For a subscription to Boys' I SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT APPROVED BY (See "Approval" on other side)	application. I of America an ee), one-fourtf <i>iife</i> I will add	TO THE 515 FEE THIS CERTIFICATE IS VOID AFTER EXPIRATI LOCAL DISTRIBUTOR PRESIDENT NO. 28-405 Check Ad	LAST DAY OF 	HOWN FORM.

TSBSA007883

DYKES_I_008996

5

Plaintiff's Exhibit 697 Page 40 of 61

EXTRACTS FROM THE CHARTER AND BYLAWS OF THE BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

CITIZENSHIP AND AGE REQUIREMENTS

Every person serving in any official relationship with the Boy Scouts of America shall subscribe to the statement of religious principle, the Scout Oath and Law, and the Bylaws. Each such person either shall be a citizen of the United States or shall satisfy one of the following alternative requirements if applicable to him: (a) A person other than a member of the Executive Board or a regional chairman (all of whom must be citizens of the United States) shall legally declare his intention to become a citizen of the United States; (b) A visiting alien, whether adult or minor, shall satisfy the requirements of Article XVI, Section 6, Clause 4 of the Bylaws. All adult leaders must be 21 years of age except assistant Scoutmasters, associate Advisors, and merit badge counselors for subjects in which the principal requirements are for physical skill only. These leaders may be 18 years of age.

PURPOSE OF THE BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

The purpose of the Corporation is as set forth in the original Ine purpose of the Corporation is as set form in the original certificate of incorporation under the laws of the District of Columbia, dated February 8, 1910, and restated in the Act of Incorporation enacted by the Congress of the United States of America on June 15, 1916, as follows: "That the purpose of this corporation shall be to promote, through organization, and cooperation with other agencies, the ability of boys to do things for themselves and others, to train them in Scoutcraft, and to teach them patriotism, courage, self-reliance,

THE SCOUT OATH OR PROMISE

On my honor I will do my best

To do my duty to God and my country and to obey the Scout Law;

To help other people at all times;

- To keep myself physically strong, mentally awake, and morally straight.
 - THE SCOUT LAW 5. A Scout is courteous

I, (

-UP

- A Scout is trustworthy 1.
- A Scout is loyal 2
- A Scout is helpful 3.

A Scout is friendly 4,

- A Scout is kind 6. A Scout is obedient
- 7.

ÅΆ

A Scout is cheerful 8.

UNIT POSITION LETTER ĈODE **Associate Adviso

IR	Institutional Representative
CC	Committee Chairman
MC	Committee Member
SM	*Scoutmaster
SA	*Assistant Scoutmaster
EA	**Explorer Advisor

SK **Skippes ġźdą_{zy} Mate MT CM *Qubmaster CM CAN Assistant Cubingster WL Webelos Den Leader

*Entitled to receive Scouting Magazine Programs Helps annually **Entitled to receive Exploring the Scene semianmially

۰ کی

BOYS' LIFE

Registered adult members are entitled to a half-price membership rate of \$2 a year or 17 cents a month. (Regular rate is \$4.) A Boys' Life subscription should be for the same number of months at an individual's registration, but the first issue of Boys' Life will not normally arrive for approximately 2 months. Your local council will trainsmit your subscription on the appropriate unit or council roster form.

Boys' Life is published by the Bay Scouts of America and contains some of the best of fiction, hobbies, crafts, sports, and outdoor crafts and skills. Program material is coordinated with unit program themes.

徽

APPROVAL

The application of the Cubmaster, Scottmaster, Explorer Advisor, and their assistants and Den Mothers, Den Leaders, assistants, and Den Leader coach should be approved by the chairman of the unit committee. Applications of unit committeemen and the institutional representative must be approved by the thead of the institution or sponsoring body. Council Scouter should be approved by the proper council authority.

REGISTRATION FEES

ÖN XXXX If applicant already holds an unexpired registration certificate in another capacity, no fee is required with this application, unless he is ceasing activity in the other capacity. In such case he should pay a proportionate fee to the expiration of this registration.

Annual adult fee is \$2 but for periods of less than 1 year, registration will be proportionate to the period to be covered, as shown on the front side.

TSBSA007884

and kindred virtues, using the methods which are now in common use by Boy Scouts." In achieving this purpose, emphasis shall be placed upon its educational program and the oaths, promises, and codes of the Scout program for character development, citizenship training, mental and physical fitness. Article I, Section 2. ų,

DECLARATION OF RELIGIOUS PRINCIPLE

The Boy Scouts of America maintains that no boy can grow into the The Boy Scouts of America maintains that no boy can grow into the best kind of citizen without recognizing his obligation to God. In the first part of the Scout Oath or Promise the boy declares, "On my honor I will do my best to do my duty to God and my country and to obey the Scout Law." The recognition of God as the ruling and leading power in the universe and the grateful acknowledgement of His favors and blessings are necessary to the bast type of citizenship and are wholesome precepts in the education of the growing boy. No matter what the religious faith of the box may be, this fundamental need of good citizenship should be kept before him. The Boy Scouts of America therefore recognizes the religious elementain the training of America therefore recognizes the religious element in the training or America unercrore recognizes the religious elements in the training of the boy, but it is absolutely nonsectarian in its attitude toward that religious training. Its policy is that the organization or institution with which the Scout is connected shall give definite attention to his religious life. Only persons willing to subscribe to this declaration of principle shall be entitled to certificate or readership in carrying out the Scout program. Article II. Section 20.

program. Article II, Section 2:

THE CUB SCOUT PROMISE

), promise to do my best

To do my duty to God And my country, "and " To^{**}be square,

To obey the Law of the Pack.

- 9. A Scout is thrifty
- 10. A Scout is brave
- 11. A Scout is clean
- 12. A Scout is reverent
- WA *Assistant Webelos Den Leader DC *Den Leader Coach
- DM *Den Mother
- MA *Assistant Den Mother
- DI. *Den Leader
- *Assistant Den Leader DA

August 17, 1971

Mr. Walter Ryan, Jr. Scout Executive Chester County Council, No. 539

Personal and Confidential Reparid Paul Longwy

-66

XXXXX

**₆₀.

Dear Mr. Ryan:

ek

:00

Thank you for your letter of August 13 and the enclosed material concerning David Paul Longwy. This is exactly the type information we require for our Confidential File and we appreciate your efforts in getting them for us.

Al of this information will be most important in the future, should Mr. Longwy ever again attempt to register in Scouting. ŶxxX

Sincerely,

aha . Naty

Ϋþ,

Paul Ernst, Supervisor **Registration and Membership**

TSBSA007885

Chester County Council

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA 504 South Concord Road, West Chester, Penn. 19380 Gelephone 215-696-2900

CHARTERED 1919 Incorporated 1921 Council No. 539

August 13, 1971

Mr. Paul Ernest, Supervisor Registration and Membership National Council, B.S.A. North Brunswick, N. J. 08902

Jose ta thtar Anglim

Dear Paul:

Enclosed is a confidential record sheet on **David** Paul Longwy, Scoutmaster Troop 135, District #1, Chester County Council #539. Moral charges have been brought against Mr. Longwy in July. During the week of July 26th the troop committee wire in the process of conducting an investigation to determine the validity of these charges. Several days after they started their investigation Mr. Longwy left town and to our knowledge has not been heard from and we do not know where he is, nor does his wifes. Also, for your information, he left Parkesburg on his motorcycle taking several Scout uniforms, sleeping bag and misnellaneous Scout equipment.

Following the investigation, the troop committee was able to secure a statement from one of the parents that his son was encouraged to commit an immoral act. A copy of this letter is attached.

I do not know if the attached letter is adequate to recommend that David Paul Longwy's name be placed in the Confidential File. We have not been able to get a statement or resignation from Mr. Longwy, but on August 5, 1974; we removed his name as SM, T-153. The investigation is still underway, but due to his mysterious disappearance and leaving with only Boy Scout uniforms and camping gear I felt that you should be notified.

Sincerely, Walter Ryan Jr.

Walter Ryan Jr. Scout Executive

Remember "The Boy Scout Grust Fund"



TSBSA007886

DYKES_I_008999

Plaintiff's Exhibit 697 Page 43 of 61

August 12, 1971

Statement from

Parkesburg, Pa. 19965

To: Chester County Council, Boy Scouts of America RE: Paul Longwy

In the early spring of 1971 at the Chester County Council's Spring Camporee at Hibernia Park, Paul Longwy, then Scoutmaster of Parkesburg Boy Scout Troop 135, made a sexual advance on my son, who was a member of the troop.

According to my son, the Scoutmaster and several scouts were sleeping in one of the leaders' tents under a common blanket of sleeping bags that had been zipped together. The scouts' pubtents were wet inside and out from a drenching rain during the night.

Paul Longwy took my son's hand sometime during that night and placed it upon his penis. Without acknowledging the incident and somewhat dumifounded, ("I didn't know what to de"), my son removed his hand from Faul's body.

Nothing was said of the incident immediately, my son said, for fear of getting Paul in trouble. He also admitted he was embarrassed by the incident. After several other boys had admitted to similar experiences, however, my son spoke freely of his own experience.

TSBSA007887

July 16, 1970

Mr. Charles W. Steele Scout Executive Keystone Area Council, No. 515

PERSONAL AND CONGIDER TIAL Re: Paul Longeway Scouterster, Troop 90

۹_S

-03

Dear Mr. Steele:

.68

-öh_{ökö};

Thank you for the confidential record sheet and the enclosed correspondence concerning Paul longeway. We preatly appreciate the notarized documents. This is the type of material we need when placing a man on the Confidential File.

We have now taken steps to delete Mr. Longeway's name from our records and have placed all information in our Confidential File. This will enable us to identify Mr. Longeway, should be ever again attempt to register in the Scouting program.

I am sure you realize that this leaves Troop 90 without any registered leader. Educatedly, someone is taking over in this position. In order for the unit to continue to receive program inserts in Scouting Magazine, it will be necessary to advise this office of the name of the new unit leader. This should be done by filing with us an additional enrollment for this individual in his new position. Please do not file a deparation notice as we have already dropped the current leader.

Thanks again for your thorough report.

Sincerely,

Joseph Early, Assistant Director Registration and Fulfillment Service

TSBSA007888

June 16 To Whom It May Conce This is to enta at Paul Longue es) made . is the two Tower at 1 20 lur Dar n auc hecause ematel This U a inthe all ngivay told the tell ou the 1. be discontinued 1 nu & Mis

TSBSA007889

DYKES_I_009002

Plaintiff's Exhibit 697 Page 46 of 61 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania :

County of York

Before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the said Commonwealth and County, personally appeared, Mr. and Mrs.

ss:

thtt

York County

NOTARY PUBLIC Commission Expires April 1, 1974

Dillsburg, Pa

duly sworn according to law, depose and say that the facts set forth in the foregoing document are true and confrect to the best of their knowledge, information and belief

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunte set my hand and official seal.

Dated: () une 16, 1970

TSBSA007890

DYKES_I_009003

λαα,

april 16, 1976 monwealth of Pernaylvania On april 11, 1970 I wint on an ovenight campie piking trip with five other boys and -the 1200 rational automiber, a Nothry Public in and for the unohwataith/and Mariana Baylars Anod being his More a lording South Deregue Mrs. that the facts set forth in the foregoing document 72.VS There were "starshood dogs trong white the selection Non Hushmasse 1812136 by Kestimoned viraszer eval 1 Mobley, who into form Want Cherce Scroet troop of the younger boy and foin who wanted Acouts. and manuely the A. marth We hiked up North Mt. to Tag Kan wher the fire After supper we Made two shelter tower had been. the older boys on and bedded down; one the and my The founds and side of the fire I on the shelter on the of the fire. other side Mr Longeway suggested we three younger boys share our combined sleeping bago with him for warmth. the night Mr. Longeway, Some time du time bettae who was sleeping me inside my clothes. after began to get I an hour I finally hit him fighting he stopped. in the store then pe said Mr. Longeway had done th don't know whether he actually got same hand invi all three smalles pants or not. plos the next morning and I told my mad 201 pome.

TSBSA007891

DYKES_I_009004

Plaintiff's Exhibit 697 Page 48 of 61 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

County of York

Oat

Before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the said Commonwealth and County, personally appeared, Mrs. **Sector**, who, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that the facts set forth in the foregoing document are true and correct to the best of her knowledge, information and belief.

Notary Public

NOTART PURCHO

Expires April-1

<u>dipo</u>

The Commiss

sburg, Pa.

SS:

18 1

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and official sealing

1970

)

Alexx.

TSBSA007892

DYKES_I_009005

Plaintiff's Exhibit 697 Page 49 of 61



I hereby make application for a commission in the professional service of the Boy Scouts of America and in accordance with requirements hereby subscribe to the Scout Oath or Promise, Law, and the declaration of religious principle (see below). If commissioned in the professional service, I agree to be guided by the Charter and Bylaws of the Boy Scouts of America and of the local council in which I may be employed. I understand that employment in a local council is contingent upon approval for commissioning by the Boy Scouts of America. I further understand that I am not required to give any unformation on this form that is prohibited by Federal law.

NOT SAME MAN in the second se ULU 17 1973 B. FAVARA Date Oct Date available for employment ₹à_xŷ QXx_{Q:16}P .6ñb: ۲Ì NOTE TO APPLICANT

In order that your application may be properly evaluated it is essential that all of the following questions be answered carefully and completely. If you need more space, please attach separate sheet. Feel free to add any additional information which you feel may be helpful.

The following are required as support and MUST accompany applies and cation:

Health Examination Report, No. 30-208

College transcript

U.S. Military Discharge (Form DD-214)

Attached Not applicable

ttached

Nix North

Following approval and employment by a local council six wallet-size pictures are required for your personnel file.

In making this application for employment, it is understood an investigative report may be made whereby information is obtained through personal internations with third parties, such as family members, business associates, financial sources, friends, neighbors, or others with whom you are acquainted. This inquiry includes information as to your character, general inputation, personal characteristics, and mode of living, which ever may be applicable. Within a reasonable period of time and upon written request, additional information concerning nature and scope of the investigation, if one is made, will be provided.

Commissions are issued only to those who have met the requirements as established by the national Executive Board of the Boy Scouts of America. Candidates for professional positions must satisfactorily complete the National Executive Institute prior to being commissioned.

All members of the professional service shall be at least twenty-one years of age and shall retire from service on the first day of the month nearest the date they attain age sixty-five.—Bylaws, Boy Scouts of America, Article XVIII, Section 13, Clause 4.

DECLARATION OF RELIGIOUS PRINCIPLE

The Boy Scouts of America maintains that no boy can grow into the best kind of citizen without recognizing his obligation to God. In the first part of the Scout Oath or Promise the boy declares, "On my honor I will do my best to do my duty to God and my country and to obey the Scout Law." The recognition of God as the ruling and leading power in the universe and the grateful acknowledgment of His favors and blessings are necessary to the best type of citizenship and are wholesome precepts in the education of the growing boy. No matter what the religious faith of the boy may be, this fundamental need of good citizenship should be kept before him. The Boy Scouts of America therefore recognizes the religious element in the training of the boy, but it is absolutely nonsectarian in its attitude toward that religious training. Its policy is that the home and the organization or institution with which the Scout is connected shall give definite attention to his religious life.

Only persons willing to subscribe to this declaration of principle shall be entitled to certificates of leadership in carrying out the Scout program.—Bylaws, Boy Scouts of America, Article II, Section 2, Clause 1.

TSBSA007893

Plaintiff's Exhibit 697 Page 50 of 61

PLEA	PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME Paul Charles Longway	HEIGHT 5 10 IM WEIGHT	195
	CURRENT ADDRESS 1801 DOWDSVILLE PIKE, #3	HOW LONG 3 m	onths
	Hagerstown, Md. 21440		.X> %h
	0	(SPECIFY)	
	SOCIAL SECURITY NODRIVER LICENSE NOL520-6824-	-7031-0# ATE W/15 C	ansin_
DNAL	MARITAL STATUS: SINGLE ENGAGED MARRIED SEPARATED		VED U
PERSONAL	PREVIOUS ADDRESS 3301 Leopoldway, Madison	22. 12.	
<u>a</u>			
	SPOUSE'S NAMECHILDREN'S NAMES, SEX, AND	D AGES	
		All the set of the set	
	LIST LANGUAGES SPOKEN READ OR WRITTEN		
	UNITED STATES CITIZEN: YES NO If no, has declaration of intention b	Seen filed <u>?. circula</u>	
. 6		Rank in	
	NAME AND LOCATION Dates Graduate Ma From - To MO. Yr.	ajor Minor Class Die transformer Subject Top 1/3 Middle 4	B Major Subject
~	course Shippensburg State 1000 1000 D 4 Behe	Middle 3 Bottom 3	
TION	COLLEGE College, Shippensburg 1963 1966 B.A. Scree GRADUATE University of SCHOOL Wilsconsin, Madison 1968 1969 - Color Psyco	cation	
EDUCATION	TECHNICAL BUSINESS	chology	·
Ш	Scholastic honors, scholarships, fellowships, etc.	I	
	Met college expense: Working 80%	holarship%	
	List publications, thesis, etc., that you have written or contributed to	sen en e	
		Explorer	
Q		ns held Pistrict Comm	ittee
ROUI	(Training Vice-Chairman), Scoutmaster		Mason-
BACKGROUND	Are you now registered in Scouting? Yes If yes, in what position?	strict Committee	Dixon Council)
G BA	Adult training courses completed of other significant experience <u>Scouters</u> K	iey, Woodbadge	(Course EC1-8)
SCOUTING			
SCO	Have you been active in Alpha Phi Omega? Knights of Dunamis? Are you now enrolled in the Professional Preview Program?	Urder of the Arrow?	
AT HER	If yes describe progress		
			TSBSA007894

·

_	Franch of service	Date discharged	a xixe Xe xe xe Xe xe
MILITARY	Rank at discharge	Type of discharge	
MIL	Special training or service school attended		
U.S.	Significant experience		
	Have you-received notice to report for duty?		
	COP LEGALTS ST.		
	Have you ever been discharged or asked to resign from any job)? <u>No</u> (If yes, give details on separate sheet.)	
	1. Present or most recent employer. May we refer to him	n? No Phone number the second se	201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201 201
	From To Job Title	Supervisor's Namesta	8045
	9-73 9-74 Teacher	Mr. Boyd Michael Las	t
	Name of firm of the Co. Bd. of Edu		
R Z	Reason for leaving (still there	CP ADAR CRA CLARP IN CRA CLARP IN CRA	······
ISTOR'	Description of duties (indicate significant responsibilities, acco	mplishments, and contributions)	n Barran
⊑ _{€ (} =	and the second sec	(-2)	× • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
MEN	2. Next most recent employer. May we refer to him? Y	nclosed)	
EMPLOYMEN	Mo: Yr. Mo: Yr. Job Title	Supervisor's Name Startin	7960
E	Namie of firm Wausaukee School Distri	ct Address Wausautree, Wisco	
	マントかき 形ち 安美 ひとうち つうえつかく デジ 製造紙	ther) forced return to area	
	Mother lives		- -
	3. Account for all other employment on separate sheet. Provid	e information in same form as above	
	see attached pape		
	List high school and collegiate activities (abletics, class organiza	ations, etc.) which would help you in professional Scouting	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	National Honor Society, Natio	nal Merit Scholarship Recog	nition
		ns do you belong? Include offices held. National Ed	
AUTIVITIES	Association, Maryland State	= Teacher's Association, Jay	cees
	XXX	ting, Fishing, Photograph	
	What books, magazines, journals, etc., do you read frequently?	Time, Psychology Today, Natic	araphic
		2 (7E)	TSBSA007895
			DYKES I 0090

Plaintiff's Exhibit 697 Page 52 of 61

1303-12

List six references-not relatives or former employers-at least three Scouting officials if possible. Addresses, etc., must be complete. 1. Name Douglas Hirdler Machiechok (D. E 4. Name Harry #4 Address 654 Green Rte Court Address __ REFERENCES City, State, Zip Rhinelander, Wisca City, State, ZipOna laska, Wisc D,E Rut Weslev 2. Name Storme Nelson 5. Name . 11 × St. Address 430 Address 1200 C City, State, ZipWisconsin Rapids, Wisc, 54494 City, State, Zip Hagerstown Barron Reynolds (D.E. 6. Name Marie denbrooke lan Don 3. Name ____ 609 Address 610 Address ____ eonar City, State, Zip Madison Wisc. 53711 City, State, Zip Nagerstown ma NAME OF COLUMN Have you ever been arrested or convicted of any crime? No If yes, give complete information concerning disposition of the offense. (Use separate sheet, if necessary.) ***** -65 . Q in vxxxx No se iM h+ 5 (ixxx) State your reason for seeking a position in the professional service of the Boy Scouts of America: I have had experience as a volunteer, and have seen the effect that a good Scouting program can have on the life of a boy. I am convinced that this program is the best youth program available today, I want to see that this program is extended to as many Young people as possible, "the service state the reasons you keel you can achieve success as a member of the professional service." The personal qualifications that I feel would lend to my success are my enthusiasm my knowledge of volunteer psychology and my ability to communicate. All of this would primari ၂၀၉. volunteers. TOM relating well to °{ If you wish to give personal information, please do so below or on a separate sheet. Žų įj a change that 992 to sharthe 13729 APPLICANT SHOULD NOT WRITE IN THIS BOX Action of the local council Signature of Scout executive ž. Action of the regional office Signature of regional exect Date Action of the Personnel Division Signature of professional recruiting executive Date NII. ... No. 30-207 15M671 Personnel Division North Brunswick, N. 1. 08902 TSBSA007896

Plaintiff's Exhibit 697 Page 53 of 61

io. 30-2	BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
	HEALTH EXAMINATION REPORT
	This health and medical record, including limitations indicated, is valid for participation in the Scout program (activities, camping, local and natonal events) for 1 year after date of physcian's
	examination. The second particular test of the second structure s
	R. C. L. L. L. P. C. L. L. L. L. C. L.
1. N	Jame Paul Charles Longway Birth date 9-16-45 Age 28
А	Address 1801 Downsville Pike, #3 Hagerstown, Mde 21740
2. F	Present position in Scouting District Committee Council Mason Pixon
	Single Married Widower Separated Separated
4. A	Any considerable change in weight in past 2 years? <u>PO</u> Reason <u>Reason</u>
5. I	Is your digestion good? Yes Elimination regular? Yes
I	Do you use laxatives ? Regularly ? How many hours do you usually sleep? 30 - 70
6. V	What exercise do you get? play tennis, hiting, golf
	Date of last vaccinations: Smallpox 1972 Typhoid 1972 Tetanus toxide 1972
8. T	Dates of polio immunization: Do you wear glasses? Yes
	Have you had any surgical operation? ho Date Date
0. <i>F</i>	Any accidents or physical injuries? Yes Date 1971 Describe automobile accident, Were you examined for U.S. military service? Yes No Accepted Rejected
1. \	Were you examined for U.S. military service? Yes No Accepted Rejected
I	If rejected, give reasons high blood pressures the state of the state
	Do you have a medical or disability discharge? 10 Describe disability
F	Reason Date Branch of service
3. 1	When did you last consult a physician for an illness Real Describe nature of same
-	When did you last visit a dentist? Summer 1973
4. I	Do you have: Dizzy spellsShortness of breathFainting attacksConvulsions
	Sick headaches Swollen ankles
5.]	If you have had any of the following, circle them and give approximate date if known.
	Tuberculosis Skin diseases the state of the state o
	Sinus infection Pneumopia Rheumatism Appendicitis Stomach ulcer Scarlet for the start for the st
	에는 가방 방법을 입니다. 이렇게 하는 것이 가지 않는 것은 이상 이상 해외했다. 이렇게 있는 것은 이상 이상 이상 전에서 이상 것이 있는 것이 없다. 것이 있는 것이 없다. 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 없다. 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 없는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 없는 것이 없다. 것이 있는 것이 없는 것이 없다. 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없다. 것이 없는 것이 없다. 것이 없는 것이 없
•	
1	Varicose veins High blood pressure Syphilis Infantile paralysis
]	Pleurisy Hay fever Osteomyelitis Dysentery Use this space for additional information concerning the above or other illnesses or disabilities:
6, 1	Use this space for additional information concerning the above or other illnesses or disabilities:
-	\$XXX* XX *2X27
7. 1	Are you now on medications?
8. 1	Do you consider that you are now in sound health and without physical or mental defects? Yes
9.	Explain exceptions
£.,	declare that the above statement is complete and correct. I will upon completion of the reverse side by a physician ind this report directly to the regional office through the local council, Boy Scouts of America. I understand that
his	s report is to be provided at my expense.
D	ate Oct 9, 1973 Signed Tarl C. Zorgung
	A the second sec

	UNDERGRADUATE PERA		See See See	D	
	SHIPPENSBURG STA SHIPPENSBURG, PENI		:GE .		
	Paul Charles Longway 301 Barbara Dr.		i ÷¢∙t S	STUDË	
in the second	-Madison, Wisc.				
e educe	FIELDS ENTRANCE ation-psych 09 3		0		
RANCE	GR.1. Messiah College	CR. HR.		ulai (a g usia Sin di Ka	
JRCËS:					an a
SREE CRAMEEO	B.A. 1967 Psychology	DAT	ei <u>. 0961</u>	د (1995) ۱۰ ۲۰ ۲۰ ۱۰	
CMS' & Y GARE			CR Steels HRSes	GRADE -	QUALITY POINTS FAN SOURCE
65 6 1 1 5	РНУ ЕФ	*. *	Ol	B	
65 6 16 15 1 65 6 16 16 15 1 65 6 6 16 17 15 1	A PHY ED HISTORY OF CHRISTIANITY MAJORITY-MINORITYCREL	201 301 356			04 109/12 12
65 161 2534 65 161 200	CHILD PSYCHOLOGY FRENCH INTERMEDIATE SURVEY OF ENG LIT	310 201	03/03/03	B B B	~ 09 = 11: 1 09 1:22 Pri
	AMER FED COVERNMENT	201 202	03	B	69
61. 15. CHEM 64. 15. BIOL 64. 15. BIOL	GEN QUAL ANAL *INVERT ZOOD BOTANY.	201 201	0日 0日 0日		08 (44) 06 (08)
		201	The second	*1 2011 G	
64 54 HIST 64 55 ENG 64 55 CHEM 64 55 CHEM 64 55 PSX 64 55 PSX 64 55 PSX	ECONOMICS PHIN BUSINESS LAW CHEM CEN INORC PSYCHOLOGY GENERAL SPEECH EFFECTIVE	241 101 101	03 04 03 03 03 03	on 前前的和爱的印C	06 09 12 09 09 09
A STATE OF A	N ENGLISH+COMP*	101 101	03		09 34673
63 1 ING 63 1 LAN 63 4 MATI 63 4 MATI 63 4 MATI 63 4 MATI	FRENCH <u>EIEN</u> I ANA GEON CALC II	102 122.1 102	03 04 04	B C C	09
63*14 JUIS 63 4 HEIST	LY AND BUSILERY WORLD CITY FRAME AND	102 101	03.	B	
63 44 HUIST 63 44 HUIST 63 44 HUIST 63 44 HESS 63 44 HESS 63 44 FESS 63 44 FESS	BIRLE GENERAL ENGLISH COMPANY A REENCH ELEM		9000 0000 0000		
63 11 9 164 	ENGLITSH COMPANY ENGLITSH COMPANY ENGLISH ELEM TANA GEOM CALC I		禪。		

÷

 $d \in \mathbb{R}^{n}$

TSBSA007898

DYKES_I_009011

11.1.1.1.1

						i. P
65 6 80C 65 6 PSX 65 6 BIOL 65 6 PSY 65 6 PSY	INTRO TO SOC SERVICES PSY OF ADOLESCENCE ECOLOGY PERSONALITY SOCIOLOGICAL THEORY	381 311 331 324 332	03 03 04 03 03	C B B C B B	06 09 12 06 19	
66 7 PSY 66 7 SOC 66 7 PSY 66 7 SOC 66 7 SOC 66 7 BDUC	PSY OF ADJUSTMENT PEOPLES AND CULTURES OF AFRIC METH OF SOC RESEARCH SOCIOLOGY PRIN PRIN: AND PRACT, OF SEC ED	321 A 353 372 202 304	03 03 03 03 03 03	B B B B	09 09 09 09 09 09	
66 7 BTOL 66 7 CHEM 66 7 FSY 66 7 EDUC 66 7 ESY	MICROBIOLOGY CHEM ORG EDUC PSYCH PRACTICUM PSY RESEARCH	302 203 301 401 411	04 04 03 03 04	C B B B C	08 12 09 09 09 08	
	TOTAPCE HRS. BY HE SHE L34		ALC: NO	STOTALE UAL POINTS	370	

IN COMPUTING AVERAGES, THE FOLLOWING QUALITY POINT RATINGS ARE ASSIGNED TO THE LETTER GRADES.

URRICEIUM

3 LIBRARISCIENCE II 3 LIBRARISCIENCE II 4 PARAC SCIENCE NURSE 5 LECONDART COLLEATED 2 LIBERALARTS THIS IS AN EXACT DUPLICATE OF THE REGORD THE ABOVE STUDENT. IT BEGOMES AN OFFIC TRANSCRIPT ONLY WHEN SEALED TANDISTON

rcha, jszichisourcepu chwitzisticki souker ckwitzisticki souker ckwitzisticki souker

0 0ET 2 1973 .

TSBSA007899

DYKES_I_009012

Plaintiff's Exhibit 697 Page 56 of 61

CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET DIVISION OF PERSONNEL B. S. A.

	,		DATE	June 20, 1967
			;	xxxx 40
Full Name	Eugene W. H. Loo			
	(No initials if yo	u can possi	bly get full nam	₩ ₩ ₩₩ ₩₩
Address	28241 Bonanza			CK. TXXXX
		2, 		
City	Inkster	State	Michigàn	
				<u> </u>
Age 2	9 (This is in	iportant and	l should be exac	
Approximate	age(To be	used ONL	when exact age	is not known)
The subsects				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Religion Lu	ıtheran	National	ity 🚺 🕺	and a sub-sub-sub-sub-sub-sub-sub-sub-sub-sub-
Occupation	Works part time at Sea	IIS <u>x</u> x -fin VXxtx	жала (1985) 	
Education				
Weight	175 lbs Color	White	Heigh	t 5 ¹ 10 ¹¹
				- -
Color of hair	Dark Brown	<u> </u>	of eyes Haz	
O		- Hokby	- photography	
Outstanding (characterístics or interest	B HODDy -	photography	anna an
Married or s	ingle Single			
		kan (Number, ages, a	nd names, if possible)
ing and a straight of the stra		2017 2017 2017		
Wife's name				
SCOUTING C	CONNECTIONS:			
Unit # C	ity States Office		Date Reg ¹ d.	Date Resigned
T-830	Chair	man	3-31-66	3-31-67
, AŽ				
Special reco				
Sherry Then				
Recommende	d for Confidential File for	following :	reasons:	
	norals charge.			
series and the series of the s			An Z	
AX AXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX		Signe	d: The C	(AVVanz
"/gi		0		Executive
	•		ποσγ	
uiden	1.			TSBSA0079
				DYKES L 0

009013

June 26, 1967

Mr. Joseph H. Brinton Scout Executive Detroit Area Council, No. 262

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

.ů;

. ********

Attention: Assistant Scout Executive - Dale E. Caronic

Dear Joe:

Thank you for the confidential record sheet and copy of police report concerning one Eugene W. H. Loo, Chairman of Troop 830 in Inkster. We have placed this information in our files.

The information you have provided will emaile us to identify Mr. Loo should he ever again attempt to register in the Scouting program.

inder von der soller d

Sincercly yours, PERSONNEL & TRAINING DIVISION

Howard Boyd Director of Registration

HB/clr

	"ATML C	OUNTY SH	ERIFF'S (OFFICE -	DETECTIVE	BUREAU	TRANK AND
			<u></u>				
Complaint #	67-464	D	etective Bu	reau #			1-6-1067
						ŵx ⁹	8.8
FromI	st front			To	Capt St	ovon Dene	zinski
						19 102488. " ** 11 **: **	
(complainant	.)	·····	(add	iress - street an	d city)		(phone)
	vs.						
EUGENE W.	H. LOO		28241	Bonanza	Romulus		9. M W
	*****				is. The		sex eo
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~					KIIK. MI	ALL S	
				•			****
& 2 4 2 6 7 6 7 8 6 8 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6							
Violation	Indecent 1	Liberties		Townshin	Romulus	State-	Pend.
						Status	
Details of Inves	stigation : on	Totucar 6	1067 -			·	•.
Details of Inves Pincipal of	Romulus	Jr. High S	School.	about of	Lam Datane an	A	5S'T thet
and of sonu	IGONL 1			LI DANCO ACE			
vomulus Iwp	. Advised	him that	above n	antioned	Dafendan	had com	nitted an
et of oral	. perversio	on upon n	im at hi	l'a home i		Bedroom	on the
			*** ******		***		
	was ir	nterviewdo	l at the	Romulus	Jr, in th	e Present	ts of
Ar. A	SS'C FRAM	LIDAL AND	ne hed	TANKOTAC	Tranhotim	+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	a dama da a d
urtner sta	ted that d	on above n	ientione	adate at	about 11	m Defends	ant came
sagt. PO	's non	ne to visi	st≞while	There a	bout 1 bo	mBefenday	at heren
a stad who	una una in	3KA377   V 888 9	aved 1		+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +		
	nouse. As	3. 	JOOK DEL	andant 1	DStairs to	nis been	1000
Defandant t	nen laid		hie 98668	Fond here	n to nlaw		
Cofandant t	ith an act	c of oral	his bec	and bega	n to play	with his	privates
arrearis M	Tru an act	OI OFAL	pervers	lon min	n to play mg advise	ng	privates to lie s
that he Def	endant wou	ld pay h	pervers im 5.00,	ion servi	mg adviso:	ng	to lie s
that he Def	endant wou	ld pay h	pervers im 5.00,	ion servi	mg adviso:	ng	to lie s
that he Def	od that he	ol oral ild pay hi was afro	pervers im 5.00, id. of t	he defen	dant when	ng he pushed	to lie s
that he Def	od that he	ol oral ild pay hi was afro	pervers im 5.00, id. of t	he defen	dant when	ng he pushed	to lie s
bhat he Def bed. During the	endant wou od that he said act o	what the	W.M	the defen	dant when	ng ho pushod Romul	to lie s him on the the state of the second
bat he Def bat he Def bed. During the same up sta	endant wou end that he said act o irs to see ater gave	vis afre what the	y woro	the defendent	dant when c had witt	ng he pushed Romul nessed th	to lie s him on the lus Twp. hat act,
bat he Def bat he Def bad. During the same up sta Defendant 1 inable te d	endant would end that he said act of irs to see ater gave o so He ha	was afre was afre what the	W.M W.M Y Woro 5.00 ch	the defen (,15 of doing ,H	ant when e had witt	ng he pushed Romul nessed th ted to ca which th	to lie s him on the lus Twp. hat act, ish it
blat he Def blat he Def blat he bef blat h	endant would end that he said act of irs to see ater gave o so He ha	was afre was afre what the	W.M W.M Y Woro 5.00 ch	the defen (,15 of doing ,H	ant when e had witt	ng he pushed Romul nessed th ted to ca which th	to lie s him on the lus Twp. hat act, ish it
bhat he Def bat he Def stat ord. During the same up sta Defendant 1 mable to d save him 5. ses.	endant wou endant wou said that he said act irs to see ater gave o so He he OOin cash.	what the d returne Defondar	W.M W.M V Wore 5.00 ch od thech is is kn	the defen (,15 of doing ,H lock , lock to D lown to t	ant when e had witt fonGantas his to oth	ng he pushed Romul nessed th ted to ca which th	to lie s him on the lus Twp. hat act, ish it
bhat he Def bat he Def bad. During the same up sta Defendant 1 mable to d gave him 5. sges.	endant wou endant wou said act irs to see ater gave o so He ha OOin cash.	vas afro what the boot the boo	y wore 5.00 ch at is kn	the defen (,15 of doing ,H dock , leck to D lown to t	ant when e had witt fondantas his to oth ends that	he pushed Romul nessed th ted to ca which ti er boys e	to lie s him on the lus Twp. hat act, ish it me Defenda of varing
bhat he Def bat he Def bad. During the same up sta Defendant 1 mable to d gave him 5. Iges. Defendant a poing to tu	endant wou endant wou said act irs to see ater gave o so He ha OOin cash. fter learn rn him in	what the deroturne Defondar hing from to the Pe	W.M W.M y wore 5.00 ch od thech id is kn	the defen (,15 of doing ,H dock , leck to D lown to t his fri me to th	ant when c had witt dant attemp of on fantas his to oth ends that	he pushed Romul nessed th ted to ca which ti er boys e	to lie s him on the lus Twp. hat act, ish it me Defendation of varing was
betat he Def bed. During the same up sta Defendant 1 mable te d gave him 5. ages. Defendant a befondant a befondant a befondant a	endant wou endant wou od that he said act irs to see ater gave o so He ha OOin cash. fter learn rn him in gned to ge	what the block of the what the block of the block of the block of the to the Post to the Post	y wore 5.00 ch at is kn some ef plice ca	the defen (,15 of doing ,H doing ,H leck to D lown to t his fri me to th out. De	ant when c had witt dant when c had witt fondantas his to oth ends that c station fondant wa	ng he pushed Romul nessed th ted to ca which ti or boys o Voluntary	to lie s him on the lus Twp. hat act, ish it me Defendation of varing was to see
bat he Def bat he Def bat he Def bat be bane up sta befendant 1 mable te d gave him 5. lges. Defendant a joing to tu be undersi his Constitution	endant wou endant wou od that he said act o irs to see ater gave o so He ha OOin Cash. Cter learn rn him in gned to ge utional ri oluntary a	with a stand	y wore 5.00 ch od thech is kn some ef plice ca rait'nt he sig	the defen ,15 of doing ,H doing ,H lock , lock to D lown to t his fri me to th out, De nod Cert gations	e had witt dant when c had witt fondantas his to oth ends that e station fendant wa ificato of When he wa	ng he pushed nessed th ted to cs which ti er boys c voluntary s first s Notifice	to lie s him on the lus Twp. hat act, the Defends of varing was to see dvised of tion
bhat he Def bhat he Def bad. During the same up sta Defendant 1 inable to d save him 5. save him 5. save him 5. soing to tu be undersi he undersi his Constitu- befendant v	endant wou endant wou od that he said act o irs to see ater gave o so He ha OOin cash. fter learn rn him in gned to ge utional ri oluntary a th mks and	what the born of the pay what the born of the born of the born of the to the pay to the pay	y woro 5.00 ch d thech d thech	the defen doing ,H doing ,H lock , lock to D lown to t hown to t hout, De nod Cert gations ho Ho t	e had witt dant when c had witt dant when of onfantas his to oth ends that e station fendant wa ificato of Whon he wa ake likein	ng he pushed nessed th ted to ca which ti or boys e voluntary s first a Notifica s asked w	to lie s him on the lus Twp. hat act, the Defends of varing was to see dvised of tion why he resc
bhat he Def bhat he Def stat od. During the same up sta ofendant 1 inable to d save him 5. ges. Defendant a joing to tu be undersi is Constitu- of thes of thes of the to	endant wou endant wou od that he said act o irs to see ater gave o so He ha OOin cash. fter learn rn him in gned to ge utional ri oluntary a th mks and do that De	what the what the book of the book of the book of the book of the book of the content of the con	y woro 5.00 ch od thech is kn some ef plice ca irait'nt he allo od that lso ata	the defen the defen doing ,H doing ,H dock , teck to D teck teck teck teck teck teck teck teck	e had witt dant when c had witt dant when of onfantas his to oth ends that e station fendant wa ificato of Whon he wa ako likoin o had been	ng Romul nessed th ted to ca which ti or boys o voluntary s first s Notifica s asked w g to some	to lie s him on the lus Twp. hat act, the Defends of varing was to see dvised of tion why he resc one
bat he Def bat he Def bad. During the same up sta defendant 1 mable to d save him 5. save	endant wou endant wou od that he said act o irs to see ater gave o so He ha OOin cash. fter learn rn him in gned to ge utional ri oluntary a th mks and do that De	what the what the book of the book of the book of the book of the book of the content of the con	y woro 5.00 ch od thech is kn some ef plice ca irait'nt he allo od that lso ata	the defen the defen doing ,H doing ,H dock , teck to D teck teck teck teck teck teck teck teck	e had witt dant when c had witt dant when of onfantas his to oth ends that e station fendant wa ificato of Whon he wa ako likoin o had been	ng Romul nessed th ted to ca which ti or boys o voluntary s first s Notifica s asked w g to some	to lie s him on the lus Twp. hat act, the Defends of varing was to see dvised of tion why he resc one
that he Def that he Def stat ord. During the same up sta Defendant 1 inable to d save him 5. save him	endant wou endant wou od that he said act irs to see ater gave o so He ha OOin cash. fter learn rn him In gned to ge utional ri olintary a th mks and do that De at U.Of D.	what the by was afree what the by what the by what the by the second by the second to the Per- to the second to the second to the second the second the second the second the second the second the se	some effolice ca rait nt he allo od that since	the defen (15 of doing ,H doing ,H doing ,H leck to D leck to D leck to D lown to t he to th out, De nod Cert gations he He t todthath 1959to 1	e had witt dant when e had witt of attemp of onfantas his to oth ends that e station fendant wa ificato of Whon he wa ake likein o had been 962 as an	ng he pushed nessed th ted to ca which ti or boys s first a Notifica s asked w g to some roceivin voluntary	to lie s him on the lus Twp. hat act, ish it me Defendation f varing was to see dvised of tion hy he resc one g psychiat out patic
befordant y befordant v befordant v	endant wou endant wou od that he said act irs to see ater gave o so He ha OOin cash. fter learn rn him in gned to ge utional ri olüntary a th mks and do that De at U.Of D.	what the what the what the book of the book of the book of the content of the con	y wore 5.00 ch of the ch is is kn some effolice ca rait'nt he sig he allo od that lso sta	the defen (15 of doing ,H doing ,H doing ,H leck to D leck to D leck to D lown to t he to th out, De nod Cert gations he He t todthath 1959to 1	e had witt dant when e had witt of attemp of onfantas his to oth ends that e station fendant wa ificato of Whon he wa ake likein o had been 962 as an	ng he pushed nessed th ted to ca which ti or boys s first a Notifica s asked w g to some roceivin voluntary	to lie s him on the lus Twp. hat act, the Defends of varing was to see dvised of tion why he resc one
bat he Def bat he Def bat he Def bat he Def bat be bane up sta Defendant 1 inable to d gave him 5. Iges. Defendant a bis Constitu- be updersi his Constitu- Defendant v date thes beford ant v date thes beford ant pr Defendant pr Defendant mu	endant wou endant wou said act irs to see ater gave o so He ha OOin cash. fter learn rn him In gned to ge utional ri olintary a th mks and do that De at U.Of D.	ves   No Yes   No Yes   No Yes   No	y were 5.00 ch od the ch is is kn some ef plice ca rait 'nt the sig he allo od that lso sta since	the defen (15 of doing ,H doing ,H doing ,H leck , leck to D leck , doing ,H leck , leck to D leck	e had witt dant when e had witt fondantas his to oth ends that e station fendant wa ificato of Whon he wa ake likein o had been 962 as an making report	ng he pushed nessed th ted to ca which ti or boys s first a Notifica s asked w g to some roceivin voluntary	to lie s him on the lus Twp. hat act, ish it me Defendation f varing was to see dvised of tion hy he resc one g psychiat out patic
bat he Def bat he Def stat od. During the same up sta of endant 1 mable te d save him 5. ges. Defendant <b>a</b> toing to tu he undersit is Constitu- of thes a like to reatments Defendant pr	endant wou endant wou said act irs to see ater gave o so He ha OOin cash. fter learn rn him In gned to ge utional ri olintary a th mks and do that De at U.Of D.	ves   No Yes   No Yes   No Yes   No	y were 5.00 ch od the ch is is kn some ef plice ca rait 'nt the sig he allo od that lso sta since	the defen (15 of doing ,H doing ,H doing ,H leck , leck to D leck , doing ,H leck , leck to D leck	e had witt dant when e had witt fondantas his to oth ends that e station fendant wa ificato of Whon he wa ake likein o had been 962 as an making report	ng he pushed nessed th ted to ca which ti or boys s first a Notifica s asked w g to some roceivin voluntary	to lie s him on the lus Twp. hat act, ish it me Defendation f varing was to see dvised of tion hy he reso one g psychiat out patie
bat he Def bat he Def bat he Def bat he Def bat be bane up sta Defendant 1 inable to d gave him 5. Iges. Defendant a bis Constitu- be updersi his Constitu- Defendant v date thes beford ant v date thes beford ant pr Defendant pr Defendant mu	endant wou endant wou said act irs to see ater gave o so He ha OOin cash. fter learn rn him In gned to ge utional ri olintary a th mks and do that De at U.Of D.	ves   No Yes   No Yes   No Yes   No	y were 5.00 ch od the ch is is kn some ef plice ca rait 'nt the sig he allo od that lso sta since	the defen (15 of doing ,H doing ,H doing ,H leck , leck to D leck , doing ,H leck , leck to D leck	e had witt dant when e had witt fondantas his to oth ends that e station fendant wa ificato of Whon he wa ake likein o had been 962 as an making report	ng he pushed nessed th ted to ca which ti or boys s first a Notifica s asked w g to some roceivin voluntary	to lie s him on the lus Twp. hat act, ish it me Defendation f varing was to see dvised of tion hy he reso one g psychiat out patie
During the same up sta Defendant 1 inable to d gave him 5. ages. Defendant a coing to tu the undersi his constitu- Defendant v ed to thes i like to reatments Defendant pr Defendant mu	endant wou endant wou said act irs to see ater gave o so He ha OOin cash. fter learn rn him In gned to ge utional ri olintary a th mks and do that De at U.Of D.	ves   No Yes   No Yes   No Yes   No	y were 5.00 ch od the ch is is kn some ef plice ca rait 'nt the sig he allo od that lso sta since	the defen (15 of doing ,H doing ,H doing ,H leck , leck to D leck , doing ,H leck , leck to D leck	e had witt dant when e had witt fondantas his to oth ends that e station fendant wa ificato of Whon he wa ake likein o had been 962 as an making report	ng he pushed nessed th ted to ca which ti or boys s first a Notifica s asked w g to some roceivin voluntary	to lie s him on the lus Twp. hat act, ish it me Defendation f varing was to see dvised of tion my he reso one g psychiat out patie

en en el cardinateur de la carde de la cardinationer de la cardination de la cardination de la cardination de l

2

and a second contraction

Plaintiff's Exhibit 697 Page 59 of 61

WAYNECO	MINTY CHEDIEI					
	UNTY SHERIF					
<b>Complaint</b> # 67-464	Deter				į.	
	Detectiv	e Bureau #	••••••	•••••••	Dates	749- 8_20-
From	******		****			*** *::*>
						******
(complainant)	······································	(address street :		•••••••	***	
Vs.			and city)			(phone)
	Page 2	<i>"</i>	· · ·		99° 12	
	•••••	********				 Mi.
Eugene W.H. Loo			1			sex
				*****		*** ***********
		•		-û×		
				XX XX XX XX XX		•••
ViolationIndecent_Libe	erties		Romul	<u>us</u>	Status.	Pend
	Cont.	.:. 	*** 			
Details of Investigation: De	efendant also	Admitted	that he	ad t	aken in	decect
iberties with other bo	bys that he t	ook liken	ig to, 🐃	×× Vi		
ecommendation for Warn Goldbarg for Indees	rant was near	e heer here	nnmorrad	her Ac.	Dana m	
. Goldberg for Indecer	nt Liberties	with some nin		Dy AS:	st rros	ocutor
Goldberg for Indecer o Justice Felex Rogal laced on a 1.000.00 P	le. a ples of	atinna ente	New OCC	nted 1	ant was	taken
1000 0 1 000 D	, - Prou or	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nagacce	broar 1	Joionda	nat was
TREAM OU & TODOTOD LE	rsonal Bond	Defendant	alleo Ve	mwad En	raminat	ton
TROAD OU R T. COO. OO PE	ersonal Bond	Defendant	also Wa	úved Ey	caminat	ion.
TREAM ON & I. OOO. OO PE	rsonal Bond	Defendant	also Wa	ived E	caminat	ion.
TEGOU ON & I.OUU.UU Pe	rsonal Bond	Defendant.	also Wa	tved E	caminat	ion.
14690 ON & 1.000.00 Pe	rsonal Bond	Defendant,	also Wa	tived E	<b>taminat</b>	ion.
Laced on a 1.000.00 Pe	rsonal Bond	Defendant,	aliso Wa	tived E	<b>xaminat</b>	ion.
14690 ON & 1.000.00 Pe	rsonal Bond	Defendant,	<b>ali</b> so Wa	tved E	caminat	ion.
14090 ON & 1.000.00 Pe	rsonal Bond	Defendant,	<b>a</b> liso Wa	tived E	<b>xaminat</b>	ion.
laced on a 1.000.00 Pe	rsonal Bond	Defendant.	aliso Wa	tved E	caminat	ion.
	rsonal Bond	Defendant	<b>al</b> iso Wa	ived E	caminat	ion.
	rsonal Bond	Defendant.	<b>a</b> liso Wa	tved E	<b>xaminat</b>	ion.
	rsonal Bond	Defendant.	<b>a</b> lso Wa	ived E	<b>xaminat</b>	ion.
	rsonal Bond	Defendant	aliso Wa	ived E	caminat	ion.
	rsonal Bond	Defendant.	also Wa	ived E	caminat	ion.
	rsonal Bond	Defendant	<b>al</b> iso Wa	ived E	caminat	ion.
	rsonal Bond	Defendant	<b>a</b> liso Wa	ived E	<b>xaminat</b>	ion.
	rsonal Bond	Defendant.	also Wa	ived E	caminat	ion.
	rsonal Bond	Defendant	<b>a</b> lso Wa	ived E	caminat	ion.
	rsonal Bond	Defendant	also Wa	ived E	<b>xaminat</b>	ion.
	rsonal Bond	Defendant.	also Wa	ived E	caminat	ion.
	rsonal Bond	Defendant	also Wa	ived E	caminat	ion.
	rsonal Bond	Defendant.	also Wa	tved E	caminat	ion.
	rsonal Bond	Defendant.	Also Wa	tved E	caminat	ion.
	rsonal Bond	Defendant	<b>a</b> lso Wa	tved E	caminat	ion.
Lacou on a 1.000.00 Pe	Yes 🗌 No 🗌		ATESO WA	TAGUES	<b>Caminat</b>	lon.
		Office	also Wa	eport. <u>L</u>	t John	J. Troj

Plaintiff's Exhibit 697 Page 60 of 61



# DETROIT AREA COUNCIL BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA 1776 WEST WARREN AVE., DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48208 - PHONE 877-1965 CODE 313

Mr. Howard Boyd Director of Registration National Council, B.S.A. New Brunswick, New Jersey 08903

Dear Howard:

Enclosed are confidential reports on two rien which we want added to the Confidential Flore (1994)

On the first one, Fred M. Radichel, there is no newspaper report only a police record on this case. At the present time, we are unable to get a copy of it we are able to secure one, I will send a copy along

In the second case, I have attached a police report regarding

If there is in thing further, please let me know.

Sincerely

June 21, 19

DALE E. CHRONIC Assistant Scout Executive

OFFICERS: President - Wallace E. Wilson . . . Vice Presidents - Charles F. Adams, William J. Bird, Hugh C. Daly, R. T. Johnstone . . . Treasurer - John E. Major . . . Asst. Treasurer - Frank Couzens, Jr. . . . Scout Commissioner - F. Lloyd Smith . . . Counsel - Pierre V. Heftler

TSBSA007904

DYKES_I_009017

Plaintiff's Exhibit 697 Page 61 of 61